## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF THE

## MOHAVE/LA PAZ WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD Thursday, January 7, 2021 at 10:00 A.M.

**Mohave County Administration Building** 

700 W. Beale St., Kingman, Arizona Community Services Department

Members of the Mohave/La Paz Local Workforce Investment Board Executive Committee Will Attend Via Zoom.

Meeting ID: 940 0614 0479 - Pass-code: 295521 Zoom link:

https://zoom.us/j/94006140479?pwd=d2tQK01xUkpUSmQwVVNNMktpNnRhUT09

I. Call to Order / Roll Call / Introduction

II. Approval of October 8, 2020 Meeting Minutes

III. Discussion and Possible Action: Review of Mohave/La Paz Workforce Development Board (Mo/

Paz WDB) Attendance, New Appointments, Resignations: New Appointment is - Dru Waggner and Resignation is Jacque Price

and John Hansen

IV. Discussion and Possible Action: Approval of Revised Term Agreement for Elected Members

V. Discussion and Possible Action: Election for Official WDB Officers: Chairperson, Vice Chair and

Secretary

VI. Discussion and Possible Action: Discussion for possible change in WDB meeting date and time

VII. Discussion and Possible Action: Updates to the Supportive Services Policy and the Needs Related

Payments Policy

VIII. Approval of December 15, 2020

**Special Meeting Minutes** 

IX. Reports:

A. Chairman's Report

B. Director's Report

X. Announcements

XI. Call to the Public

XII. Adjurnment